
                            54 Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 4km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT    A-KLASSE       A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                                   SSEN
                                                                                      PLATZ

            1    597 Meier Jakob          Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:12:15 M    Jogger            1
            2    200 Mayer Jakob          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:12:21 M    Jogger            2
            3    212 Mehele Maximilian    Marathon Team Fussac 0:12:35 M    Jogger            3
            4     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:13:18 M    Jogger            4
            5    288 Holzer Markus        Viva con Agua        0:14:16 M    Jogger            5
            6    240 Auer Tobias          Tri Dornbirn         0:14:52 M 13 Schüler           1
            7     21 Erath Siegfried      Im Wald läufts       0:15:07 M    Jogger            6
            8    634 Meier Egon           TRI Team Bludenz     0:15:14 M    Jogger            7
            9    219 Schoch Brigitte      LAG Gossau           0:15:21 W                      1
           10    258 Röser Simon          TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:15:29 M 16 Schüler           1
           11    223 Sonderegger Yvonne   Tri Team Bludenz     0:15:34 W                      2
           12    205 Geiger Martin                             0:15:44 M    Jogger            8
           13    158 Engel Thomas         hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:15:53 M    Jogger            9
           14    287 Hüsgen Jakob         RV DJs Bikeshop Simp 0:15:54 M 16 Schüler           2
           15    210 Mayer Melanie        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:15:57 W                      3
           16    263 Salzgeber Amy        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:16:11 W 16 Schüler           1
           17    230 Eiler Magdalena      TS Jahn Lustenau     0:16:33 W                      4
           18    268 Malt Jonathan        ULC Dornbirn         0:16:37 M 13 Schüler           2
           19    260 Bijlhouwer Finn      Tri Team Bludenz     0:16:50 M 16 Schüler           3
           20    254 Schabel Aliya        TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:16:51 W 13 Schüler           1
           21    265 Marxgut Luisa        Tri Dornbirn         0:17:09 W 13 Schüler           2
           22    246 Martinek-Ayhan Malik Tri Dornbirn         0:17:16 M 13 Schüler           3
           23    272 Sohm Emma            ULC Dornbirn         0:17:27 W 13 Schüler           3
           24    273 Sohm Elisa           ULC Dornbirn         0:17:27 W 13 Schüler           4
           25    286 Freitag Lucia        Tri Dornbirn         0:17:40 W 13 Schüler           5
           26    630 Würsch Rene                               0:17:44 M    Jogger           10
           27    257 Fink Fanny           TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:17:50 W 16 Schüler           2
           28    237 Lüthi Claudia        TS Egg               0:17:58 W                      5
           29    275 Burtscher Annika     TS Weiler            0:18:16 W 13 Schüler           6
           30    255 Mendez Karla Rivero  TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:18:20 W 16 Schüler           3
           31    647 Franc Igor           Tri Team Lustenau    0:18:22 M    Jogger           11
           32    261 Blaas Elias          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:19:16 M 13 Schüler           4
           33    244 Martinek Marouan     Tri Dornbirn         0:19:21 M 10 Schüler           1
           34    277 Schupp Bernhard      Hörbranz             0:19:30 M    Jogger           12
           35    248 Meusburger Elias     Tri Dornbirn         0:19:39 M 10 Schüler           2
           36    296 Franc Andrej         Tri Team Lustenau    0:20:42 M 13 Schüler           5
           37    243 Auer Lousia          Tri Dornbirn         0:20:46 W 10 Schüler           1
           38    216 Franc Oliver         TriTeam Lustenau     0:20:51 M 13 Schüler           6
           39    242 Auer Sophie          Tri Dornbirn         0:20:53 W 10 Schüler           2
           40    249 Meusburger Amelie    Tri Dornbirn         0:22:12 W 13 Schüler           7
           41    266 Mallin Adrian        Höchst               0:23:02 M    Jogger           13
           42    238 Nußbaumer Michaela   TRT Vorarlberg       0:24:17 W                      6
           43    213 Thierstein Kurt      LSV Feldkirch        0:25:23 M    Jogger           14
           44    206 Galehr Ulrike        Free-Runner          0:26:03 W                      7



                            54. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Kurz  ca. 4km

         START GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
        NUMMER  PLATZ   PLATZ

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M     Jogger  
           597      1       1 Meier Jakob               0:12:15 Skinfit Racing Tri Team
           200      2       2 Mayer Jakob               0:12:21 TS Jahn Lustenau
           212      3       3 Mehele Maximilian         0:12:35 Marathon Team Fussach

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 10  Schüler 
           244     33       1 Martinek Marouan          0:19:21 Tri Dornbirn
           248     35       2 Meusburger Elias          0:19:39 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 13  Schüler 
           240      6       1 Auer Tobias               0:14:52 Tri Dornbirn
           268     18       2 Malt Jonathan             0:16:37 ULC Dornbirn
           246     22       3 Martinek-Ayhan Malik      0:17:16 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 16  Schüler 
           258     10       1 Röser Simon               0:15:29 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           287     14       2 Hüsgen Jakob              0:15:54 RV DJs Bikeshop Simplon
           260     19       3 Bijlhouwer Finn           0:16:50 Tri Team Bludenz

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W             
           219      9       1 Schoch Brigitte           0:15:21 LAG Gossau
           223     11       2 Sonderegger Yvonne        0:15:34 Tri Team Bludenz
           210     15       3 Mayer Melanie             0:15:57 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 10  Schüler 
           243     37       1 Auer Lousia               0:20:46 Tri Dornbirn
           242     39       2 Auer Sophie               0:20:53 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 13  Schüler 
           254     20       1 Schabel Aliya             0:16:51 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           265     21       2 Marxgut Luisa             0:17:09 Tri Dornbirn
           272     23       3 Sohm Emma                 0:17:27 ULC Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 16  Schüler 
           263     16       1 Salzgeber Amy             0:16:11 TS Jahn Lustenau
           257     27       2 Fink Fanny                0:17:50 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           255     30       3 Mendez Karla Rivero       0:18:20 TS Bregenz-Vorkloster



                            54. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 15km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT     A-KL A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                    ASSE  SSEN
                                                                             PLATZ

            1     82 Rüdisser Marcel      TS Hohenems          0:50:31 M 20         1
            2     70 Schmauder Stefan     Donnschtig Hüpfer Al 0:51:20 M 35         1
            3     19 Spettel Patrick      ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 0:51:37 M 35         2
            4      1 Nüesch Mathias       MILA Rheintal        0:53:31 M 40         1
            5      9 Althaus Stefan       Donnschtig Hüpfer    0:55:13 M 35         3
            6     99 Török Zoltan         MILA Rheintal        0:55:18 M 45         1
            7     37 Liebschick Günther   Andelsbuch           0:55:31 M 50         1
            8     92 Fischli Daniel                            0:55:38 M 40         2
            9     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:55:58 M 45         2
           10     97 Braun Maximilian     Tri Dornbirn         0:56:44 M 30         1
           11    100 Meusburger Anna-Soph Im Wald läufts       0:56:48 W 20         1
           12      6 Ritter Arno          Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:58:36 M 60         1
           13     18 Kopriva Harald       hellblau POWERTEAM   0:58:45 M 40         3
           14    600 Fink Florian         Tri Dornbirn         0:59:21 M 40         4
           15    569 Steurer Christian    TS Hard              1:00:51 M 50         2
           16     79 Prantl Philipp       Dornbirn             1:01:32 M 40         5
           17     98 Frank Matthias       Donnstig-hüpfer      1:01:41 M 40         6
           18     59 Ess Maximilian       Hohenems             1:01:42 M 30         2
           19     32 Meusburger Christian Im Wald läufts       1:02:14 M 50         3
           20    623 Berger Dominik       Tri Dornbirn         1:02:20 M 40         7
           21    117 Grabher Claus        hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:02:22 M 35         4
           22    127 Breu Jan             Donnschtig Hüpfer    1:02:23 M 30         3
           23    632 Summer Andreas       TRT Vorarlberg       1:03:00 M 40         8
           24     61 Recktenwald Seline   MILA Rheintal        1:03:55 W 20         2
           25    642 Reisch Sebastian     Tri Team Bludenz     1:05:00 M 30         4
           26    627 Knecht Rene          Kleindöttingen       1:05:31 M 45         3
           27     76 Natter Bruno         Wolfurt              1:05:45 M 45         4
           28     25 Amann Norbert        Mila Rheintal        1:06:14 M 65         1
           29     41 Nachbauer Markus     TRT Vorarlberg       1:06:35 M 45         5
           30    158 Engel Thomas         hellbau.POWERTEAM    1:07:00 M 45         6
           31     91 Stanic Kristijan     Altstätten           1:07:15 M 30         5
           32     45 König Helmut         hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:07:31 M 60         2
           33    113 Höfle Matthias       Dornbirn             1:08:21 M 40         9
           34     42 Rimmele Kristina     hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:08:49 W 20         3
           35     30 Bijlhouwer Erwin     Tri Team Bludenz     1:09:24 M 50         4
           36     74 Müller Jonas         Team 2radholly       1:09:37 M 20         2
           37     81 Dosch Roman          Rebstein             1:09:40 M 45         7
           38    105 Auer Martin          Tri Dornbirn         1:09:45 M 45         8
           39     48 Fitz Christof        TRCV                 1:09:55 M 40        10
           40    648 Kunz Marcel                               1:10:11 M 50         5
           41     90 Mladen Maric         Altstätten           1:11:11 M 55         1
           42     96 Böhler Alexander                          1:11:35 M 30         6
           43     36 Muxel Christoph      Wolfurt              1:13:33 M 40        11
           44     75 Litscher Berni       MILA Rheintal        1:14:30 M 65         2
           45    121 Uzdilli Ibrahim                           1:14:42 M 50         6
           46    106 Auer Julia           Tri Dornbirn         1:15:55 W 40         1
           47     68 Schaller Reinhold    Marathon Team Fussac 1:17:01 M 50         7
           48    129 Prell Andy           Altstätten           1:17:31 M 55         2
           49    142 Graf Askia           Mila Rheintal        1:17:50 W 40         2
           50     15 Genser Marco         hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:20:21 M 45         9
           51     57 Locher Urs           Lauftreff Altstätten 1:24:20 M 65         3
           52    120 Untersander Hans     Hüpfer               1:37:49 M 70         1
           53     83 Dietrich Walter      Evangelisch WB       1:40:03 M 70         2



                            54. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 15km

        STA GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME                   ZEIT    VEREIN
         RT  PLATZ   PLATZ
        NUM
        MER

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 20          
            82      1       1 Rüdisser Marcel           0:50:31 TS Hohenems
            74     36       2 Müller Jonas              1:09:37 Team 2radholly

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 30          
            97     10       1 Braun Maximilian          0:56:44 Tri Dornbirn
            59     18       2 Ess Maximilian            1:01:42 Hohenems
           127     22       3 Breu Jan                  1:02:23 Donnschtig Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 35          
            70      2       1 Schmauder Stefan          0:51:20 Donnschtig Hüpfer Altst.
            19      3       2 Spettel Patrick           0:51:37 ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt
             9      5       3 Althaus Stefan            0:55:13 Donnschtig Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 40          
             1      4       1 Nüesch Mathias            0:53:31 MILA Rheintal
            92      8       2 Fischli Daniel            0:55:38 
            18     13       3 Kopriva Harald            0:58:45 hellblau POWERTEAM

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 45          
            99      6       1 Török Zoltan              0:55:18 MILA Rheintal
            39      9       2 Pongruber Hannes          0:55:58 hellblau.POWERTEAM
           627     26       3 Knecht Rene               1:05:31 Kleindöttingen

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 50          
            37      7       1 Liebschick Günther        0:55:31 Andelsbuch
           569     15       2 Steurer Christian         1:00:51 TS Hard
            32     19       3 Meusburger Christian      1:02:14 Im Wald läufts

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 55          
            90     41       1 Mladen Maric              1:11:11 Altstätten
           129     48       2 Prell Andy                1:17:31 Altstätten

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 60          
             6     12       1 Ritter Arno               0:58:36 Sparkasse SG Götzis
            45     32       2 König Helmut              1:07:31 hellblau.POWERTEAM

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 65          
            25     28       1 Amann Norbert             1:06:14 Mila Rheintal
            75     44       2 Litscher Berni            1:14:30 MILA Rheintal
            57     51       3 Locher Urs                1:24:20 Lauftreff Altstätten

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 70          
           120     52       1 Untersander Hans          1:37:49 Hüpfer
            83     53       2 Dietrich Walter           1:40:03 Evangelisch WB

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 20          
           100     11       1 Meusburger Anna-Sophie    0:56:48 Im Wald läufts
            61     24       2 Recktenwald Seline        1:03:55 MILA Rheintal
            42     34       3 Rimmele Kristina          1:08:49 hellblau.POWERTEAM

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 40          
           106     46       1 Auer Julia                1:15:55 Tri Dornbirn
           142     49       2 Graf Askia                1:17:50 Mila Rheintal


